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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

  

       ) 

       )  

       ) 

In the Matter of Carl R. Mills Trust for a   ) 

Certificate of Convenience and Necessity  )  File No. WA-2018-0370 

Authorizing it to Install, Own, Acquire,   ) 

Construct, Operate, Control, Manage and   ) 

Maintain Water Systems in Carriage Oaks  ) 

Estates       ) 

       ) 

       ) 

 

REQUEST FOR LEAVE TO WITHDRAW AS CO-COUNSEL FOR INTERVENORS 

 

COMES NOW, Jacqueline Bryant, Co-counsel for Intervenors Derald Morgan, Rick and 

Cindy Graver, William and Gloria Phipps, and David Lott (“Intervenors”), and requests 

permission to withdraw as co-counsel, because I have resigned from the law firm of Schenewerk 

& Finkenbinder, Attorneys at Law, LLC as of April 25, 2019. Intervenors will continue to be 

represented by the law firm of Schenewerk & Finkenbinder, Attorneys at Law, LLC.  

WHEREFORE, I respectfully request leave to withdraw as counsel for Intervenors.  

SCHENEWERK & FINKENBINDER,  

ATTORNEYS AT LAW, LLC 

 

      

By: /s/Jacqueline Bryant    

Karl A. Finkenbinder, MOBAR #59425 

Jacqueline Bryant, MOBAR #64755 

100 Prairie Dunes Drive, Ste. 200 

Branson MO 65616 

Phone (417)334-7922 

(417)336-7923 [Fax] 

email: Jacqueline@sfalwfirm.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 The below signed counsel hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing 

was sent to all counsel of record via email on April 22, 2019, to the following email addresses:  

Bryan Wade [bryan.wade@huschblackwell.com]; Whitney Smith 

[whitney.smith@huschblackwell.com]; Mark.Johnson@psc.mo.gov 

[Mark.Johnson@psc.mo.gov]; Lexi Klaus [Lexi.Klaus@psc.mo.gov]; Dianna Vaught 

[Dianna.Vaught@psc.mo.gov].  

 

       /s/ Jacqueline Bryant 

       Jacqueline Bryant  

 


